502396277 06/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVETANCE. ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paal Pattersen	06/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Framo Engineering AS	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 174	
City:	Sandsli Bergen	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	5862	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13885385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136896372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 81427595321

Email: kawashima1@exchange.slb.com

Correspondent Name: Schlumberger - COE

Address Line 1: WesternGeco 10001 Richmond Ave.

Address Line 2: Room 3028

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P22481USPCT ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Setsuko Kawashima	
Signature:	/Setsuko Kawashima/	
Date:	06/24/2013	

Total Attachments: 4

source=P22481USPCT_Assignment#page1.tif

source=P22481USPCT_Assignment#page2.tif

source=P22481USPCT_Assignment#page3.tif

source=P22481USPCT_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030675 FRAME: 0059 13885385

UN OV STO

502396277

Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" each said Inventor's address being listed below:

Paal Pettersøn, a citizen of Norway, residing at Lotveineset 26, N5151 Staumsgrend, Norway;

Has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Transfer System

as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on May 14, 2013 under Attorney Docket No. P22481 US PCT assigned serial # 13/885385. This assignment is effective as of November 16, 2011 (International Application Filing Date).

AND WHEREAS, the "COMPANIES", listed in Schedule A, are desirous of acquiring or confirming their acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore as outlined in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the above-described invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty, to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (convention priority); and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND said Inventors do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 030675 FRAME: 0060 AND said Inventors do hereby covenant and warrant that said Inventors have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that no said Inventors has executed and will execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND said Inventors, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, that each Inventor, his or her executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

PATENT REEL: 030675 FRAME: 0061

Docket Number P22481 US PCT

IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, I have duly execute 2013. Signature		Nelle
	100	mveni	or's Name: Paal Pettersøn
Witnesses:			
Signature Name:	15 Jan 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19		
Address:	THY MACHEN DESCON 7	Date:	20/6/2013
	5310 HANGLANDSHEUR		
Signature	KJELL ARNE SVIGGUM	,	
Name: Address:	ASKVEGEN 27	Date:	20 DUNE 2013
	5306 ERDAL Nobulay		

Schedule A

"COMPANIES"

FRAMO ENGINEERING AS

RECORDED: 06/24/2013

<u>Located at</u>: P.O. Box 174 Sandsli Bergen N-5862 Norway <u>Assignee for applications in</u>: All Countries

PATENT REEL: 030675 FRAME: 0063